r410a // Hermetic
Scroll comprESSorS
50 Hz // eSP-130-6
orBit SerieS
2 ESP-130-6
* based on EN 12900 conditions
(+5/50°C)
125

Boreal for systems with low condensing temperature
6 ESP-130-6
Explanation of model designation
Example
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Scroll series
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
D for R410A
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Family
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Cooling capacity in kBtu/h according
to ARI 540
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Polyvinyl ether oil charge
G S D 8 0 1 8 2 V  A  B  4
A = for air-cooled systems
W = for water-cooled systems
G S D 8 0 1 8 2 V  A  B  4
B = Direct brazing connections
R = Rotalock connections
G S D 8 0 1 8 2 V  A  B  4
Motorkennung
2 = 200 V/3/50 Hz, 208/230 V/3/60 Hz
3 = 380 V/3/60 Hz
4 = 400 V/3/50 Hz, 460 V/3/60 Hz
5 = 500 V/3/50 Hz, 575 V/3/60 Hz
6 = 380 V/3/50 Hz
Performance data
Performance data are based on the European Standard
EN 12900 and 50 Hz operation – running-in period 72 hours.
All data do not include liquid subcooling. Based on EN 12900
the rated cooling capacity and efficiency (COP) show therefore
lower values in comparison to data based on 5 or 8.3 K
subcooling. For further information see Refrigerant Report
(A-501).
7ESP-130-6
ORBIT 6
Performance data  50 Hz
based on 10 K suction gas superheat, without liquid subcooling.
Compressor
type
Cond.
temp.
Ü Saturated suction temperature °C
15,0 12,5 10,0 7,5 5,0 2,5 0,0 -5,0 -10,0 -15,0 -20,0
20
Q 36300 33400 30700 25750 21400 17610 14270
P 4,58 4,49 4,42 4,33 4,29 4,27 4,24
30
Q 46850 43250 39900 36800 33800 31050 28450 23750 19610 15970 12750
P 6,09 5,90 5,75 5,62 5,52 5,45 5,39 5,33 5,30 5,28 5,24
GSD60120VAB 40
Q 42600 39350 36250 33300 30600 28050 25650 21250 17420 14030 11030
P 7,18 7,02 6,88 6,78 6,70 6,64 6,59 6,54 6,52 6,49 6,42
50
Q 37500 34550 31800 29200 26750 24450 22300 18390 14950 11910 9230
P 8,61 8,47 8,36 8,27 8,20 8,15 8,11 8,07 8,03 7,98 7,89
60
Q 31400 28850 26500 24300 22200 20300 18450 15130 12210
P 10,49 10,37 10,27 10,19 10,13 10,08 10,05 10,00 9,95
20
Q 41750 38400 35250 29600 24650 20300 16550
P 5,32 5,23 5,15 5,02 4,92 4,84 4,74
30
Q 52900 48900 45100 41600 38250 35150 32250 27000 22400 18390 14900
P 6,81 6,65 6,50 6,38 6,28 6,19 6,12 6,01 5,93 5,85 5,76
GSD60137VAB 40
Q 47700 44050 40600 37400 34350 31550 28900 24100 19910 16270 13120
P 8,02 7,87 7,74 7,63 7,54 7,47 7,41 7,32 7,25 7,19 7,12
50
Q 41900 38600 35550 32700 30000 27500 25150 20900 17190 13980 11210
P 9,61 9,48 9,37 9,28 9,20 9,14 9,09 9,03 8,98 8,94 8,89